Approval of Union Park Agreement for Site Location for Elementary #24

November 14, 2017

SUMMARY:

This item requests approval for the site location for elementary #24

BOARD GOAL:

Vision; I pursuit of excellence, the district will remain committed to providing equitable and outstanding opportunities for every student on every campus

PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

Board of Trustees approved the adoption of an Order Calling a Bond Election on August 13, 2013. The Denton ISD community approved the 2013 Bond Referendum on November 5, 2013.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

This parcel of property was donated by Union Park

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:

None

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

2013 Bond Budgets

BENEFIT OF ACTION:

The District will be able to construct our 24rd elementary school in Union Park Development

PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

None

PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED:

None

ALTERNATIVES:

- No alternative actions are proposed ...

OTHER COMMENTS:

- Supportive statements

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION: Recommend approval of the proposed site for elementary school #24.

STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE: Paul Andress

ATTACHMENT:

Agreement executed by Union Park & Ross Perot Jr.

APPROVAL:	
Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:	Paul Andre
Signature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:	
Signature of Superintendent	